HURON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Fee Schedule

SECTION: 7 (Part 1)

SUBJECT: Environmental Health

PURPOSE: To establish fees to be charged for services rendered.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/01/2021

LAST REVIEW DATE: 10/19/2022

DATE ESTABLISHED: 05/01/02

LAST REVISION DATE: 11/1/2018

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 05/15/02

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 11/17/21 — Motion FY22-015

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 05/14/02

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 11/23/21 — Motion 21-155¢

Service

Fee

SEWAGE PROGRAM
Sewage Disposal Permits

PROPOSED FEES:

Application — Residential or Commercial <400 gal $419
Application — Commercial — 400 to 1999 gallons $470
Application — Commercial — 2000 to 10000 gallons | $591
Sewage Permit Renewal/Transfer
Renewal (prior to expiration date and may renew only once) $51
Permit Transfer $51
Fee For Above Systems Installed Without Permit:
Cost will be 3 times the fee noted above.
Other Sewage Services
Evaluations of Existing Systems $224
Relocation $224
Appeals Hearing Before Hearing Board or Hearing $574
Officer
Sewage Installer Registration
New Installer or Reinstatement $251
Renewal $75
Septic Tank Only - Application $248
WELL PROGRAM
Well Water Permits
Private Well or Type Il (includes required sampling) $266
Type Il Well — Commercial $601
Well Permit Renewal/Transfer
Renewal (prior to expiration date and may renew only once) $51
Permit Transfer $51
Other Well Services
Special Request Evaluation (sanitarian collects sample) $82
Type Il Treatment
Limited $257
Full $510




HURON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Fee Schedule

SECTION: 7 (Part2)

SUBJECT: Environmental Health

PURPOSE: To establish fees to be charged for services

rendered.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/01/2022

LAST REVIEW DATE: 10/19/2022

DATE ESTABLISHED: 05/01/02

LAST REVISION DATE: 1/01/2020

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 05/15/02

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 11/17/21 - Motion FY22-015

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 05/14/02

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 11/23/21 - Motion 21-155¢

Service

Fee

OTHER ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Evaluations/Inspections
Water/Sewage Evaluation
DHS Environmental Inspection
Partial Inspection
Full Inspection
Plan Review
Partial Plan Review

Plat/Cemetery/Land Division
Pre-Preliminary Plat (applied toward prelim plat if submitted)
Preliminary Plat

Pool Inspections
Public Pool Inspection (Late Fees Apply)

Campgrounds
Campground Inspection (Late Fees Apply)

Temporary Campground
5-25 sites
26-50 sites
51-75 sites
76-100 sites
101-500 sites
501+ sites

Radon
Charcoal Test Kit
Alpha Test Kit

Appeals Board Application
Appeals Board Application

Body Art and Tattooing
Follow-up Inspection Fee
Plan Review

PROPOSED FEES:
$401

$275
$401
$383
$192

$447
$289

$182 (a $54 late fee will be added the first day of the month
following the due date and each month thereafter)

$210 + $3 per site >25
(a $54 late fee will be added the first month following the
due date and each month thereafter)

Total Fee County Fee State Fee
$221 $112 $109
$272 $126 $146
$325 $141 $184
$375 $154 $221
$530 $200 $330
$959 $225 $734
$11

$11

$574

$192

$266




HURON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Fee Schedule

SECTION: 7 (Part 3)

SUBJECT: Environmental Health

PURPOSE: To establish fees to be charged for services rendered.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/01/2021

LAST REVIEW DATE: 10/19/2022

DATE ESTABLISHED: 05/01/02

LAST REVISION DATE: 03/15/19

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 05/15/02

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 11/17/21 - Motion FY22-015

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 05/14/02

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 11/23/21 - Motion 21-155¢

Service Fee
FOOD SERVICE - Profit FEE | COUNTY | STATE CONSUMER | INDUSTRY
CHARGE | SURCHARGE | EDUC. EDUC.
Fixed New License $892 $862 $25 $3 $2
Operating prior to license — 2x new license fee | $1751 | $1721 $25 $3 $2
Renewal $608 $578 $25 $3 $2
Renewal — operating 9 months or less (seasonal) | $375 $345 $25 $3 $2
Late Fee — Per Month $57 $57
Change of Ownership* $892 $862 $25 $3 $2
Mobile $374 $344 $25 $3 $2
Special Transitory Food Unit (STFU)
License $155 $111 $39 $3 $2
Inspection $90 $90
Temporary
30 days or more before event — regular fee $79 $70 $4 $3 $2
15-29 days before event — 2x regular fee** $152 $143 $4 $3 $2
1-14 days before event — 3x regular fee** $223 $214 $4 $3 $2
day of event — 4x regular fee** $298 | $289 $4 $3 $2
Second Reinspection per hour $114 $114
Informal Hearing $251 $251
Formal Hearing $579 $579
Reinstatement of license following revocation $579 $579
Plan Review
Partial $369 $369
Complete $605 $605




HURON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Fee Schedule

SECTION: 7 (Part 3)

SUBJECT: Environmental Health

PURPOSE: To establish fees to be charged for services rendered.

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/01/2021

LAST REVIEW DATE: 10/19/2022

DATE ESTABLISHED: 05/01/02

LAST REVISION DATE: 03/15/2019

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 05/15/02

BOH ADOPTED DATE: 11/17/2021 - Motion FY22-015

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 05/14/02

BOC ADOPTED DATE: 11/23/21 - Motion 21-155¢

Service Fee
FOOD SERVICE — Non-Profit FEE COUNTY | STATE CONSUMER | INDUSTRY
CHARGE | SURCHARGE | Epyyc, EDUC.
Fixed New License $867 $862 $0 $3 $2
Operating prior to license — 2x new license fee | $1726 $1721 $0 $3 $2
Renewal $583 $578 $0 $3 $2
Renewal — operating 9 months or less (seasonal) | $350 $345 $0 $3 $2
Late Fee — Per Month $57 $57
Change of Ownership* $867 $862 $0 $3 $2
Mobile $349 $344 $0 $3 $2
Special Transitory Food Unit (STFU)
License $116 $111 $0 $3 $2
Inspection $90 $90
Temporary
30 days or more before event — regular fee $75 $70 $0 $3 $2
15-29 days before event — 2x regular fee** $148 $143 $0 $3 $2
1-14 days before event — 3x regular fee** $219 $214 $0 $3 $2
day of event — 4x regular fee** $294 $289 $0 $3 $2
Second Reinspection per hour $114 $114
Informal Hearing $251 $251
Formal Hearing $579 $579
Reinstatement of license following revocation $579 $579
Plan Review
Partial $369 $369
Complete $605 $605




